j:Jer. A

(i-1)

.NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION RECE@VEQ
“Division of Water, Bureau of Water Compl , _ SR
. GZ‘QSB::aZwa;tAltbag; :l:; Yorkt1;2??3m;5[(§.gce : ’ ’ " OCT 2 9 Z U M

P:(518) 402-8177 | F: (518) 402-9029 - : L - SUPERVISOR'S OFFICE
www.déc.ny.gov : .o . TOWN OF LYSANDER -

October 27, 2015

Honorable John A. Salisbury
Supervisor

Townh of Lysander

8220 Loop Road

Baldwmswlle, New York 13027 _

Dear Superwsor Sallsbury

. Enclosed are three (3) copies of the proposed Amendment No. 2 to Contract No
C304411. This amendment is for the Whispering Oaks Sewer District Improvements and .
extends the contract end date from October 31, 2015 to October 31, 2016. In addition, a

‘new Appendix B has been added.

[1] This contract amendment reqwres the notarized sngnature of the authonzed
representative. Your original resolution designates the Supervisor as the authorized
' representatlve (copy enclosed). Please return the three (3) original signed and notarized
amendments as soon as possiblé to my attention at: ‘NYSDEC, Division of Water,

625 Broadway, 4t Floor, Albany, New York 12233-3506

. [2] w.D. Malone Truckmg & Excavatlng, Inc. and Blue Heron Construction completed
Vendor Responsibility Questionnaires prior to Amendment No. 1 approval The vendors are .
required to provide an updated Certification signed within the last six (6) months for this
Amendment No. 2. The documentation will become part of the package routed for review.

[3] You will be required to provide the De‘partment with updated proof of Workers’
Compensation Insurance. The previous documentation submitted for Amendment No. 1 is
mcluded for your lnformatlon and use.

This contract amendment will then be executed by representatives of the
. Commissioner of Environmental Conservation and the Office of the State Comptroller.
An executed copy of this contract amendment will be returned to you for your records.

Department of
Environmental
Conservation

i‘::wmk
STAYEOF
OPPORTUNITY




A

Any administrative questions should be referred to me at (518) 402-8223. Any
technical questions should be referred to Danlel Hayes, Regional Pro;ect Manager at
(315) 426 7454 .

Thank you for your efforts in preventrng and protectmg New York State’s waters
from pollutlon

- Linda Lee Jennmgs .
Environmental Program Specrahst

- Enclosures

c. wlletter only: D. Hayes Regional PrOJect Manager NYSDEC Reg. 7, Syracuse

- M. June NYSDEC M/WBE Program Ofﬂce AIbany



. " .

STATE AGENCY (Name & Address);

New York State Department of Environmental

BUSINESS UNIT/DEPT. ID: DEC01/3350000

CONTRACT NUMBER: C304411

. Conservation X
625 Broadway, 4th Floor - CONTRACT TYPE:
Albany, NY 12233'3504 I:l Multi-Year Agreement
E] Simplified Renewal Agreement
co g I_Z] Fixed Term Agreement
CQNTRACTOR SFS'PAYEE NAME: TRANSACTION TYPE:
' . r_—INew
Town of Lysdnder [-]Renewal
. A ’ IZlAmendment
' CO_NTRAC'I_?OR'DOS INCORPORATED NAME: PROJECT NAME:

Whispering Oaks Sewer District Improvements

| CONTRACTOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS:

_ NYS Vendor ID Number: 1000002775 -
- Federal Tax ID Number: 15-6001027
" DUNS Number (if applicable):

.AGENCY IDENTIFIER:

~ WQ-WWT

- CFDA NUMBER (Federally Funded Grants Only):

- -Che‘ck if same as primary mailing address

CONTRACT MAILING ADDRESS
. V| Check if same as primary mallmg address

! CONTRACTOR PRIMARY MAILING ADDRESS CONTRACTOR S'TA'TUS
8220 Loop Road ‘ D F <;r Profit ‘
Baldwmsv:lle, New York 13027 m Municipality, Code: -

L S D Tribal Nation '
CONTRACTOR PAYMENT ADDRESS: l:l Individual
) DNot-for-Proﬁt

- Charitics Registration.Nu-mber:

Exemption Status/Code:

[]Sectarian Entity B

- Contract Number: # C304411
Page 1 of 2

A3



[ CURRENT CONTRACT TERM: | CONTRACT FUNDING AMOUNT
(Multi-year - enter total projected amount of the

From: 08/01/2011 - To: 10/31/2015 - . -' contract; Fived Term/Simplified Renewal - enter
‘ o . o current period amount):. o
| -CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD: :
' ' 'CURRENT: $1,240,150 -
From: . 0 To
' - ’ * AMENDED:

AMENDED TERM: . S

| S o FUNDING SOURCE(S)

From: 08/01/2011 To: 10/31/2016 ' '

, g | S . [/]state

AMENDED PERIOD: S [ Federal

. - E]Other ,

From' ' : - To: '

: FOR MULTI~YEAR AGREEMENTS ONLY - CONTRACT PERIOD AND FUNDING AMOUNT
(Out years represent prqyected fundmg amounts) . o :

CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT AMOUNT AMENDED PERIOD AMENDED AMOUNT

{

(LR VLR I S F b

ATTACHMENTS PART OF THIS AGREEMENT

D Attachment A: :I A-l Program Specrﬁc Terms and Conditions’
' ' ‘] A-2Federally Funded Grants

B- 1 Expendlture Based Budget :
B-2 Performance Based Budget
* B-3 Capital Budget
B-1(A) Expenditure Based Budget (Amendment)
B-2(A) Performance Based Budget (Amendment)
B-3(A) Caprtal Budget (Amendment)’

] Attachment B:

[ T :i| 111

DAttachmentC WorkPlan - B o S B o
L__] ‘Attachment D: Payment and Reportmg Schedule ' e :

Other 111 Amendment No 2 [2] Appendlx B - Dated January 2015; [4] Appendlx D- State Assrstance
Contract . :

" Contract NumBer: 4 C304411
Page 2 of 2 :



Hs

Amendment No. 2: No Cost Timé Extension '

Contract Number. C304411

THIS AMENDMENT entered into by and between the STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION (hereinafter referred to as the “Department”), having officés at

625 Broadway, Albany, New York 12233, and the Town of Lysander (hereinafter referred to as the “Recnplent”),
with offices at 8220 Loop Road, Baldwmsvrlle, New York 13027 is hereby attached to and becomes mcorporated mto

the above referenced contract

The parties entered into a prior Contract which was duly assxgned Contract Number C3 04411 whlch said Contract

“the parties now desire to amend and/or éxtend. The Contract provrdes for amendment or extension in Article l

, 'Thls amendment was requested by Allen J. Yager, P. E the Town of Lysander Engineer, and approved by Daniel Hayes,
the Regional Project Manager, to complete the Whispering Oaks Sewer District Imptovements. A revised end date of

October 31, 2016 will provide sufficient time to complete the project since the Town encountéred delays in the NYS
Comptroller s approval of the West Genesee Sewer District Extension No. 2 audit and control review.’

- The Contract is amended as follows: *

" 1. " Article 1; Term and Effectlve Dafe is revised to extend the Contract termmatlon date from October 31 2015 to

October 31, 2016.

~ 2. Appendix B — Standard Clauses for All New York State Department of Env1ronmenta1 Conseivation Contracts _

dated, 4/17/00 is hereby revised and replaced with Appendix B - Standard Clauses for All New York State
Department of Environmental Consetvation Contracts dated, January 2015.

3. Appendix D of State Assistance Contract is revised to extend the Contract términation date from

‘October 31,2015 to October 31, 2016.

All other terms and'conditions of said Contract shall remain in full force and effect. -



IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties hereto have executed or approvedthis . : Contract on the dates below
theuﬂgn_tures : o - 5 o R
CONTRACTOR: .~ |STATEAGENCY:

8 TQWO of Lysander -~ - . . o | NYS Department of Environmental Conservation

| described herein which.executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto as *» Sty

ATTORNEY GENERAL’S SIGNATURE

: -
. By:
Printed Name R I - . Printed Name
Titl:__ - - - Title:
-Date: » : . f B . | Date:
" STATE OF NEW YORK
County of
On'the day of . , , before me personally appeared . tome
known, who b being by me duly sworn, dld depose and say that he/she residesat . ~,that.
he/she isthe . ofthe _ , the contractqr

authorlzed by the contractor named on the face page of this

(Notary)

. STATE COMPTROLLER’S SIGNATURE

" Printed Name ) S | \ . o Printed'Name -

Title: " - ' . . © -+ Title:_

Date: | _ ’ , ’ ) Date:

Contract Nvmber: # C304411

'~Pagelof1 S . S ‘ L —




. APPENDIX B

Standard Clauses for All Néw York State Department, -
- of Environmental Conservation Contracts

: The parties to the attached contract, license, lease, grant, améndment orother agreement of any kind (hereinafter
" "the contract” or "this contract") agree to be bound by the following clauses which are hereby made a part of the contract.
The word "Contractor" herein refers to any party to the contract, other than' the New York State -Départment of

‘Environmental Conservation (hereinafter "Department"),

L Postponement, "suspension, abandoniment or
-.termination by the Department;

Thé: Department shall have the right to postpone',- suspend, l

abandon or terminate this contract, and such'actions shall in
no_event be deemed a breach of. contract. . In the event of
any . termination, postponement, delay, ‘suspension or
abandonment, the Contractor shall immediately stop work,
take steps to incur no additional obligations, and to limit
further expenditures. Within 15 days-of receipt of notice, the
“Contractor shall deliver to the Department all data, reports,
plans, or other documentation related to-the performance of
this contract, including but not limited to source codes and
* specifications, guarantees, warranties, as-built plans and
shop drawings. In any of these events, the Department shall

make settlement with the Contractor upon an ‘equitable basis -

o !

as determined by the Departrivent which shall fix the value of

the work which was performed by the Contractor prior to the
postponement, suspension, abandénment or termination of

.this contract. This clause shall not apply to this contract if -

the - contract “contains . other provisions applicable- to
postponement, suspension or termination of the contract.-

IL. . Indemnification and Hold harmless The
Contractor agrees that it will indemnify and save harmless
the Department-and the State of New York from and against
all losses from claims, demands, payments, suits, actions,

recoveries and judgments of every nature and description

.brought or recovered against it by reason of ariy omission or
tortious .act of the .Contractor, its agents; employees,.
suppliers’ or subcontractors in.the performance of this
- contract.. The Department and the State of New York may

. retain such monies from the amount due Contractor as may
be necessary to satisfy any claim for damages, costs and the
like, which is asserted against the Department and/or the
State of New .York, - Co :

1. Conflict of Interest = :
(a). Organizational Conflict of Interest. To the best of the
Contractor's knowledge and belief, the Contractor warrants

- that there are no relevant facts or circumstancés which could -

give tise to an organizational conflict of interest, as herein
defined, or that the Contractor has disclosed all such relevant
information to the Department.. .

(1) An organizational conflict of iriterest exists when the

nature of the work to be performed under this contract may,

without some restriction ‘on future activities, impair or
appear to impair the Contractor's objectivity in peiforming
the work for the Department, . - e

(2) The:Contractor agrees that if an sctual, or potential -

organizational conflict of interest is discoyered at any time
after .award, whether- before or during performance, the

- Contractor will immediately ‘make a full- disclosure in

writing to the Department. This disclosure shall include a

description of actioris which the Contractor has:taken or ‘

proposes to take, after consultation with the Department, to
avoid, mitigate, or minimize the actual or potential conflict.

3) " To the extent that the work under this contract fequir‘es

. access to personal, proprietiry or confidential business or
financial data of persons or other companies, and as longas
~ such data remains proprietary or confidential, the Contractor -

shall protect such data from unauthorized use and disclosure
and agrées not to use it to compete with such companies,

 (b) Personal-Conflict of Interest: The following provisions

with regard to management or professional level employee
personnel performing under this contract shall apply until
the ‘earlier of the termination date of. the -affected
employée(s) or the dutation of the contract,

(1)yA personal conflict of interest'i$ defined as a relationship
of an eniployee, subcontractor employes, or consultant with

an-entity that may impair or appear to impair the objectivity

of the employee, subcontractor employee, or consultant in
performing.the contract work. The Contractor agrees to
notify the Department immediately of any actual or potential
personal conflict of interest with regard fo any such person

working on or having access to information fegarding this
contract, -as soon as. Contractor becomes awarte of such-
conflict, The Department will notify the Contractor of the

appropriate action to be taken.

(2) The Contractor agrees to advise all management or

professional level employess involved in the work of this
contract, that they must report any personal conflicts of -

interest to the Contractor. The Contractor must then advise
the Department which -will advise the Contractor of the

_ appropriate action to be taken. -

January 2015

A



V. Compliance with Federal requirements To
the extent that federal funds are ptovided to the Contractor
or used in paying the Contractor under this contract, the
-Contractor agrees that it will comply with all applicable
federal laws and regulations, including but not limited to
those laws and regulations under which the Federal funds
were authorized. The Contractor further agrees to insert in
any subcontract hereunder, provisions which shall conform
substantially to the language of this clause

- VL lndependent Contractor The Contractor shall
have the status of an independént contractor. Accordingly,
the Contractor agrees that it will conduet itself in a mianner
consistent with stich status, and that it will neither hold itself
out as, nor claim to bé; an officer ‘or. employee of the

Department by reason of this contract, It further agrées

that it will not make any ¢ldim, demand or application to the
Department for any right or- pr|v1lege dpplicable .to' an
officer or employee of the Department, including but.not

limited to worker's compensation’ coverage, unemployment'
insurance benefits, social security coverage, of retlrement

'membershlp or credlt
VII.. Comphance with applicable laws

(a) Prior to the commencement of any work under this -
.contract, the Contractor is required to meet all legal
requirements necessary in the performance of the contract.
This includes but is not limited to compliance with all
applicablefederal, state and local laws and regulétions
‘promulgated thereunder. It is the Contractor's responsnblhty
to obtain any necessary permits, or other-authorizations.
By signing this contract, the Contractor affirmatively
represents that it has complied with said laws, unless it -
advises the Department otherWIse, in writing: The
Department signs this contract in reliance upon this
representation,

(b) Durmg the term of this contract, and any extensions
thereof, the Contractor must remain in compliance with said
laws. . A failure to notify the Department of noncompliance

of which the Contractor was or should have been aware,
may be considered a material breach of this contract,

VIL  Dispute Resolution The parties agree to the
following steps, or as many as.are necessary o resolve
disputes between the Department and the Contractor.

(a) The Contractor specifically agrees to submit, in the

first instance, any dispute relating to this contract to the

designated individual, who shall render a written decision

_and furnish a copy thereof to the Contractor.

" (1) The Contractor must request such decision in writing
no more-than fifteen days after it knew or should have

“known of the facts which are the basis of the dispute.

Ae

" (2) The decision of the deslgnated individual shall be the

final DEC determination, unless the Contractor files a
writtén appeal of that decision with the designated appeal
individual (“DAT"Y wtthm twenty days of recelpt of that

<dec1slon

(b) Upon receipt of the written appeal, the DAL, will review

“the record and decision, Following divisional procedures in

effect at that time, the DAI will take oné of the following
actlons, with written notice to the Contractor

' (1) Remand the matter to the prograti staff for further

negotlatlon or information if i itis determmed that the matter
is not ripe for review; or

(2) Determine that there is no need for further action, and .

thiat the determination of the desxgnated mdlwdual is

confirmied; of
3) Make a determmatlon on the record as it ex1sts

(c) The decision of the DAI shall bé the final DEC
decision unless the Contractor files'a written appeal of that
decision with the Chalr of the Coritract Review Commiittee
(“CRC") w1thm twenty days of recelpt of that decision.

The des1gnated individual to hear disputes is:

Joe: DlMura Director, BWC
' (Name and Title)

NYS DEC, 625 Broadway, 4th Fi

_ Albany NY 122333506

(Address)

(518) 402-8177
(Telephone)

The desigdated appeal individual to review. decisions js:

‘Alan Fuchs, Director, BFP&DS

‘(Name and Title)

NYS DEC 625. Broadway, 4th Fl.
- Albany NY 12233-3504 '

dress)

(518) 402 81§5

_(Telephone)

The Cliau' of the Contract Review Committee is:

Department of Environmental Conservation’
‘Nancy W. Lussier Chair
. Contract Review Committee
625 Broadway, 10" Floot
Albany, NY 12233-5010°
Telephone: (518) 402-9228

January 2015



X. Offset In accordance with State Law, the Department
has the authority.to administratively offset any monies dué
it from the Contractor, from payments due to the Contractor
under this contraet. The Départment may also (a) assess
interést or late payment charges, and collection fees, if
applicable; (b) charge a fee for any dishoriored check; ()
refuse to renew certam hcenses and permits.

XL Tax Exemptlon Pursuant to Tax Law Section 1116,

the State is exempt from sales and use taxes. . A standard

state voucher is sufficient evidence thereof, For federal

excise taxes, New York's registration Number 14740026K

. covers tax-free transactions under the Internal Revenue
Code. .

XI, thlgatlon Support In the event that the Department

becomes involved in litigation related to the subject matter -

of this contract, the Contractor agrees to provide
background support and other litigation support, including
but niot limited to depositions, appearances, and testiniony.
Compensation will be negotlated and based on rates

established in the contract, or as may otherwrse be provided '

in the contract

XIII Equlpment Any equipment purchased with funds
provided undgr this contract, shall remain the property of
the Department, unless otherwise provided in thie contract.
The Contractor shall be liable for all costs for maintaining
the property in good, usable condition. It shall be returned

to the Department upon completlon -of the contract, in such .

condition, unless the Department elects to sell the
equlpment to the Contractor, upon mutually agreeable '
terms '

XIV. Inventions or Discoveries Any invention or” -
- discovety first made in performance of this Contract shall
. bethe property of the Department, unless otherwise
provided in the' contract The Contractor agrées to provide
the Department with any and all materials related to this
property. At the Department’s option, the Contractor may
be granted a non-exclusnve llcense '

“XV.. Patent and Copyright Protection
If any patented or - copyrighted material is involved in or
‘results from the performance of this Contract th1s Atticle

shall apply

(a) The Contractor shall, at its expense, defend any suit

* instituted against the Department and mdemmfy the:
Departient against any award of damages and costs made
against the Depattnient by a final-judgment of a court of last
resort based on the claim that any of the products, services -
or cotisumable supplies furnished by the Contractor under

- this Contract infringes any patent, copyright or other
proprietary right; provided the Department gives the
Contractor:

-(1) prompt written niotice of any action, c]arm or threat of

inftingement suit, or other suit, and

(2) the opportumty to take over, settle or defend such action
at the Contractor ] sole expense, and

" (3) all available mformatron, assistance and authority -

necessary to the actlon, at the Contractor’s sole expense.

(4) The Contractor shall control the defense of any such
suit, lncludmg appeals, and all negotiations to effect
settlement, but shall keep the Department fully informed
conicerning the progress of the litigation. -

() If the use of any item(s)’or parts thereof is held to
infringe a patent or copyright and its use is enjoined, or

* Contractor believes it will be enjoined, the Contractor shall

have the right, at its election and expense to take actionin

the fol]owmg order of precedence:

(1) procure for the Department the right to contmue using
the.same item or parts thereof;

' ) modlfy the same 0 that it becomes non-infringing and

of: at 1éast the same quahty and performance;

(3) replace the item(s) or parts thereof w1th noninfiinging

items of at least the same quality and performance;

@i if none of the above remedles are available, dlscontmue
its usé and eliminate any future charges or royaltles
pertaining thereto. The Contractor will buy back the-
infringing product(s) atthe State's book value, or in the
eventofa lease, the parties shall terminate the lease, If
discontinuation or eliminatior: results in the Contractor not

. being able to perform the Contract, the Contract shall be

termmated

(c) T the event that an action at law or in equity is
commenced against the Department arising out of d claim
that the Department's use of any item or matertal pursuant to
or resulting from thrs Contract infringes any patent

. copyright or propriétary right, and such action is forwarded

by the Department to the Contractor for defense and
mdemmﬁcatlon pursuant to this Article, the Department

" shall’ copy all pleadings and documents foriarded to the
" Contractor together with the forwarding correspondence

and a copy of this Contract to the Office of the Attorney
General of the State of New York." Ifupon receipt of such
request for defense, or at any time thereafter, the Contractor

. is of the opinion that the allegations in such action, in whole

or.in part, are'not eovered by the indemnifi cation set forth in
this Article, the Contractor shall immediately notify the
Departmént and the Office of the Attorney General of the
State of New York in writing and shall specify to what

January 2015



b) Contract Goals o

+ (1)For purposes of this procurement, the Department
hereby establishes an overall goal of 30% for Minority and
Women-Owned Business Enterprises (“MWBE”)
partlcnpatxon _6 % for Minority-Owned Business
Enterprises (“MBE”) participation and _6_% for
Women-Owned Business Enterprises (“WBE”)

participation (based on the current availability of quallf' ed .

. MBEs and WBEs).

(Z)For purposes of provndmg meaningful partlctpatlon by

MWBESs on the Contract and achieving the Contract Goals _

established in Section II-A hereof, Contractor should
reference the directory of New York State Certified
" MWBEs found at the following internet address; -

" h,ltp://w_ww.esd.ny. gov/mee.html

Addltlonally, the Contractor is encouraged to contact the
Division of Miriority and Woman Business Development "

. ((518)292:5250; (212) 803-2414; or (716) 846-8200) to
discuss-additional miethods of maxnmxzmg partlc:patlon by
MWBEs on the Contract

A (3)Where MW, BE goals have been established herein,
pursuant to 5NYCRR §142.8; Contractor must document

“good faith efforts” to provide meanmgful participation by _

MWBES as subcontractors or suppliers in the petformance
of the Contract.. In'accordance with Section 316-a of
Article 15<A’and 5 NYCRR §142.13, the Contractor -
acknowledges that if Contractor is fourid to have willfully
and intentionally failed to comply with the MWBE
participation goals set forth in the Contract, such a finding
constitutes a breach of contract and thé Contractor shail be
liable to the Department for llquldated or other approprlate
damages, as set forth herem '

(c) Equal Employment 0pp0l tumty (EEO)

( 1) Contractor agrees to be bound by the prov1s1ons of
Article 15-A and the MWBE Regulations promulgatéd by .
the Division of Minority and Womien's Business
Development of the Department of Economic Development
(the !Division™). .If any of these terms or provisions -
conflict with applicable law or regulations, such laws and -
regulations shall supersede these requlrements Contractor
~ shall comply with the followmg provtsnons of Artlcle 15:A:

’ (l)Contractor and Subcontractors shall undertake
or continue existing EEO programs to ensute that
minority group members and women ate afforded
equal employment opportunities without
discrimination because of race, creed, color,
national origin, sex, age, disability or marital
status, .For these purposes, EEO shall apply.in the

- areas of recruitment, employment, job assignment,
* promotion, upgrading, detnotion, transfer, layoff,

or termination and rates of pay or other forms of
cOmpensatlon

(n)The Contractor shall submlt an EEO policy

: statement tothe Department within seventy two .
’(72) hours after the date.of the notice by

Department to award the Contract to the
Contractor .

(m)If Contractor of Subcontractor does not have
an existing EEO policy statement, the Department .
may. provide the Contractor or Subcontractor a

U model stateinent.:- This statement can be found at
K the link prOV1ded in Section 8

(1V)The Contractor s EEO pollcy statement shall

" includé the followmg language:

a. The Contractor will not discriminate -
against any employee or applicant for
, employment because of race, oreed,
o ;color, national orlgm, sex, age, disability
' of marital status, will undertake or
. 'contmue existing EEO programs to- -
' ensure that minority group membets and .
* Worién are afforded equal employment
* Qpportunities wnthout dlscrlmmatlon, and
~shall make and document its - '
h consclentlous and active efforts to.
employ and utilize mmonty group
members and women in its work force

b. * The Cotitractor shall state in all- -

solicitations or advertisements for -
-emiployees that, in the performance of the
contract, all quallf' ed applicants will be
‘afforded equal employment opportunities -
‘without discrimination because of race,
“creed, colof; national origin, sex, age,

' vdlsablllty or marital status.

c. The Contractor shall request each
_ .employer Department, labor union, or -
““authorized representative of workers with
which it has a collective bargaining or ‘
. othét agieement or understanding, to
“furnish a written statement that such.
employer Departtirent, labor union, or
representative will not discriminate on
the basis of race, creed, color, national
. origin, sex age, dlsablllty ot marital status
~ and that such union or representatlve will
afﬁrmatlvely cooperate in the

January 2015



(2)If the Contractor, after making good faith efforts, is
unable to comply withi MWBE goals, the Contractor may

submit a Request for Waiver form documenting good faith -

efforts by the Contractor to meet such goals. If the
documentation included with the waiver request is
complete, the Department shall evaluate the request and

- issue a written notice of acceptance or denial within twenty
- (20) days of receipt. ) .

(4) If the Department, upon review of the MWBE
Utilization Plan and updated Quarterly MWBE Contractor

- Compliance Reports determines that Contractor is failing or

refusing to comply with the Contract goals and no waiver ,

. has beeh issued in regards to such non-compliance, the

Department may issue a notice of deficiency 1o the .
Contractor. The Contractor-must respond to the notice of

deficiency within seven (7) business days of receipt., Such
* response may include a request for partial or total waiver of

MWBE Contract Goals.
(f) Quarterly MWBE Contractor Compliance R'epbrt

_Contractoi- is required to submit a Qﬁarterl—y MWBE

‘Contractor Compliance Report Form to the Department by,
the-10™ day following each end of quarter over the term of - -
-the Contract documenting the progtess made towards *
* achievement of the MWBE goals of the Contract.

* {g) Liquidated Damages - MWBE Participation -

(’l)Where Departmént determines that Contractor is not-in
compliance with the requirements of the Contract and

Contractor refuses to comply with such requirements, or if -

Contractor is found to have willfully and intentionally

- failed to comply with the MWBE participation goals,

Contractor shall be obligated to pay to the Department

* liquidated damages. -

~ (2) Such liquidated damages shall bé calculated as an

amount equaling the difference between:

" (i) All sums identified for payment to MWBESs had
the Contractor achieved the contractual MWBE
: goa]s; and

(i) * All sums actually paid to MWBES for work .
. performed or materials supplied under the
Contract. - '

(3) In the event a determination has been made which
requires the payment of liquidated damages and such
identified sums have not been withheld by the Departmént,
Contractor shall pay such liquidated daimages to the

Department within sixty (60) days after they are assessed by A

the Department unless prior to the expiration of such
sixtieth day, the Contractor has filed a complaint with the

Director of the Division of Minority and Woman Business -

Development pursuant to Subdivision 8 of Section 313 of
the Executive Law in which event the liquidated damages

* shall be payable if Directorrgndgrs a decision in favor of the

Depattment,

(h) Forms

The following forms referenced in Ar;iclé XV i{-A‘—3, 3B,
3C and 5A can be found at :

http://www.dec.ny.gov/about/48854.html

Januafy 2015.



R

N

Appendix D - . State Assistance Contract
Water Quality Improvement Projects Program

' Flrstname John -

Project Work Plan Form - Waste Water Treatment Improvement Proj ects

L QQYER.SEEEI
1.LEAD MUNIC!PALITY
OCity . @Town . OVlllage OOther

_of |Lys ander

.2 MUNIC]PAL CONTACT & MAILING ADDRESS
: Last name: Salisbury

title: Town Supervisor

. PBirst name Davld

(no. & street: 8220 Loop Road

(city) Baldwinsvills - Gl NV (2p) 13057

. (clty) Baldwinsville

3, PROJECT MANAGER & MAILING ADDRESS:

* First name:Allen Last name:Yager
(no & stieot) 8220, Loop Road '
(city) Baldwinsville state) NY (z1p) 13027’
PHONE:(318) 857-0291 FAX: (315 (315) 635-1515

-E-mail englneer@townoﬁysander org i

© 4. FISCAL/ADM]I*]ISTRATIVE WORK CONTACT

(if dnﬁerent from above)

Last name:Rahile

(no. & street) 8220 L.oop Road i
Stat) Y (zip) 13027

PHONE:(316) 857-0281 FAX:(316) 636-1615

. B-ma:l supemso Qtiwnoﬂysander‘?g

PHONRE:(315) 635-1443 .  FAX:(315).635-1615

B-Mail comptrolle@townoﬂysander og "

1. PROJECTNAMB mlspering Dalts Sewar Distiot g 4. FEDERAL (IRS) IDENTIFICATION #: 16- 6001027

2. APPLICATION TRACKING #
2009_WQI 10030 -

3. HAS A CURRENT MUNICIPAL RESOLUTION
", BEENSUBMITTED? O Yes @No

6. EXISTING CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING LOAN FUND PROJBCT #

'S, SEQR STATUS @Typel OUnlisted o'typen

If Type I or Unlisted: :
Has a Negative Declaration has been accepted OYes @No

OR has the final BIS beenaccepted OYes ONo
The Town' is

| C7-6343-01-00 Currently Amendlng

- Do-you'have a pending or approved application for the Clean Water State Revolvmg Fund? OYes ®No SEQR tos :mclude WGS

Has CWSRF applicatxon been submitted?

. 7. PROJECT LOCATION(S) AND ZIP CODES
OCity ' @®Town CQVillage oflLysander -

OYes ®No Ext2.

County of

O¢ity OTown O’Village of

ze CODB(S)
o8]

County of: __

ZRQJEQLI!MMQANQQ_S.E

.Any invoices to be paid.must be for services that fall between the start date and complehon date of the projeet When identifymg the
proposed start dato, make sure it is before work has begun and any costs have been incurred. When identifying the expected
completion date, leave yourself enough time to ensure that the project will be completed, final report prepared, and all bills paid
withiu that time period. Give yourself extra time to be sure that all bills will fall within the project schedule to avoid the need fora -

. contract amendment before reimbursement of costs can oceur,

1. START DATB.

~ 08/01/2011

2. COMPLETION DATE: 1O/315016 R
3. STATB ASSISTANCE C" $1,240,150.00 ' C
4. LOCAL MATCH ~——§%%0,850.00

~$1,600,000.00

. 5. TOTAL COSTS (ADD 3 & 4

DEC 2 0 2013

FLOOO PROTEC” -
AND BAM SAFL™,




I+am C

L (t«?;‘)
TOWN of LYSANDER
8220 LOOP ROAD

BALDWINSVILLE, NEW YORK 13027
(315) 638-4264

November 2, 2015.

Mr. John A, Salisbury, Supervisor
And Town Board Members

Town of Lysander

8220 Loop Road

Baldwinsville, NY 13027

Re:  Crego Street Reconstruction and Drainage Impr_ovemehts
Subj:  Second Payment

Dear Mr. Salisbury:

The attachéd application for payment request No. 2 for the Crego Street-Reconstruction and Drainage -
Improvements project is for materials and work completed prior to October 15, 2015. This payment
" request includes work completed in the base bid and additive bid contract along with the overall contract

" reduction included in Change Order No. 2.

The total amount of the work completed through this payment request is $239,826.87, per the.contract
specification 5% of this amount is to be withheld as retainage, makmg the total due-to the contractor for

Payment Request No. 2 $111,543.83.

I would recommend that the Board approve Payment Request No. 2 for the Crego Street Reconstruction
and Drainage Improvements Project at the November 5, 2015 meeting. Please feel free to contact me if
- you have any questions or require any additional information.

Regards

p/
Allen J. a%(]i,/

Town of Lysander Engineer
cc: Lisa Dell

David Rahrle .
Kevin Barry, Comptroller JK Tobin, inc.

.enclosure



LIS 2K FORBIN

. Crego St Reconst & Drain Imprv - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO: TOWN OF LYSANDER
ALLEN J YAGER,P.E. -
TOWN ENGINEER
BALDWINSVILLE, NY 13027
FROM: JK Tobin Construction Co., Inc.
Salt Springs Paving Corp. -
Jamesville, NY 13078

PROJECT: Crezo St Reconst & Drain Imprv

APPLICATION NO.: *DRAFT*

Distribution To: .
PERIOD TO: 1013172015 OWNER [X]
_ ) ARCHITECT
Contract Date: CONTRACTOR
JKT Contract Number: 315011 DESIGN ENGINEER [x]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Aoplication ts made for pavment, as shown below, in connaction with the Contract. Conti

jon sheet ks attach The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Confractor's knowledge, information and befief-the Work
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with Smﬁognmn Documents, that af?
3 amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and’
1. ORIGINAL Ooz._._m.?n.n Sum $ 240.985:50 pay received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. .
2, Net Change By Change Orders 3 _17.611.37 CONTRACTOR: JK Tobin Construction Co., Inc.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (line 1+2) et $ 258.596.87 B pate: 11/02/2015
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE e.ooeeeveeeen, s 23982687 . Stateof New York . :
5. RETAINAGE: . Countyof  Onond Netary Public:
500 % of Completed Work - 3 11.991.36 Subscribed and swom 10 before me this dayof 20__.
o, - ° . .
000 % of Stored Material $ 06.00 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT .
. . 5§Mﬂ8§§9&ﬁao§§.§8§§b§mﬁﬁo§aﬁgﬁw%§ﬁc
. : * Constuction Manager and the Design Engineer cerfify to the Owrisr that o the best of thed information and
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b) £ 11.991.36 Work has progressed oo indicated, soﬂnhmqonus otk o by wilh the Contract Do D [ e
-enfitied to payment cfthe AMOUNT CERTIFED. : : :
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE g 227.83551 : $
) AMQUNT CERTIFIED :
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS SOV, 116,291.68 (Attach explaation ¥ amount coritisd differs from the amount appfied for. lnitial afl figures on this Application and on
the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform 1o the amount cettified.) .
8. CURRENT —u><_smz.~. DUE . —— 3 111.543.83 PROJECT MANAGER:
. By Dater
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE [E
. ’ OWNER ACCEPTANCE .
. ‘The owner hereby accepts this payment application form from Conftractor and the accompanying recommendation and certification
) NS : uﬂoagooawr_ﬁ.mggmﬂwgao&oaé?m&anauﬁ The Owner agrees the Contractor is due the Certified
oS ih PREVIOUS MORTTS Dy OWrIeT: 0.00[S 0.00 and o same.
. approvex onth; $ 24.176.22[§ -6.564.85 OWNER:
. Totals $ 24,176.2213 -6,564.85 ‘
NET CHANGES ' BY Change Order 3 17,611.37} By Date:




S\
Q.

Page 2 of 2
CONTINUATION SHEET - SUBSITTUTE ALA DOCUAENT G203
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - Crego St Reconst & Drain imprv
_ ’ _ APPUICATION NO: *DRAFT*
INVOICE DATE:  11/2/2015
PERIOD TO: 10/31/2015
JKT Contiact Number:  J15011
A 8 ¢ - D ] E F - 6 - H 1
————rreen—WORK COMPLETED e . .
TTEM# Ummow_m.ﬂoz OF WORK SCHEDULED VALUE PRICR APPLICATIONS CURRENT PERIOD STORED MATERIAL [OOMPLETED & STORED! % BALANCE TO FINISH RETAINAGE -
‘01 | Mobilization 6,470.00 4,852.50 1,617.50 6.470.00| 100.00 323.51
02 112" Storm Sewer 50,275.50 50,275.50 50,275.50 | 100.00 251378
03 j4' Storm Manhole 18,740.00 18,740.00 18,740.00 | 100.00 . 937.00
04 {8 Underdrain . 45,870.00 32,115.30 13,763.70 45,879.00 | 100.00 2,293.95
05 | Sump Laterals 6,030.00 6,030.00 - 6,030.00 100.00 301,50
- 08 [Cold Mill Asph Subbase Excav 15,444.00 15,441.00 15,441.00 100.00 772.05
97 | Type 2 Subbase 32,880.00 -19,728.00 13,152.00 32,880.00 100.00 1,644.00
Type 3 Binder Course - 65,270.00 65,270.00 65,270.00 100.00
€001 JAdd 1,450 LF Underdrain

€002 |Final C/O Adds/Qty Red/Damages -1,158.63 -1,158.63

-1,158.63 100.00

Totals

258,596.87 Amwuﬂm..wo 117,414.57

239,826.87 . 82.74 __18,770.00 11,991.36

S




- Change Order Cost: Time and materials for roadway under cuts

TOWN of LYSANDER .
8220 LOOP ROAD .
BALDWINSVILLE, NEW YORK 13027
| (315) 638-4264

Town of Lysander
Crego Street Reconstructlon and Dralnage lmprovements

Change Order Number:’ 2

Contractor: J.K. Tobin, Inc,
‘ ' 5146 Jamesville Road
Jamesville, NY 13078

AUTHORIZATION IS HEREBY GRANTED FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGE:

* Description of Change Order;

Final cha nge order for Crego Street reconstruction containing additional contract work, contract -

'quantlty reductions and liquidated damages. -

Reason for Change Order:

Minor contract filed changes were the result of latent filed conditions which resulted in slight changes to
the overall contract item quantitles, :

$5,406.22

Reduction in asphalt binder quantity (58.04 tons @ $78.65/ton) (54,564.85)

Liquidated damages (base bid contract completed on 10/3/15) ($2,000.00}
' ($1 158.63)

Revised Contract Amount:

Original Contract Plus Addltlve Bid Items: $240,985.50
Change OrderNo. 1: $18,770.00 .
Change Order No. 2 : (S '1,158.63)

Revised Contract Amount: $258,596,87

Lrem D

T T,




All the work will have been done to the best of qur knowledge and belief in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Contract. This Change Order represents fulland complete compensation for
all cost relative to the change itself and all other impacts that this change may have on the project. The
Contractor hereby acknowledges that is has considered and priced into this Change Order impacts
beyond the scope of the individual change(s) and waives all claims otherwise.

Approvals:
Engineer: //ﬂ‘“ / %9/""’“ | pate: - /R E/S

/ ) = .
ontractor: W ¢ . Date: /
Contract Q = _ t Q}A 4 Q('::
. Date:

Owner:




P3

ji

Sepr 25, 2015 Width
[0 : 5.00
#2265 ] S.00
2372 5.00
w22 800
210010 0155 1400
Total Sep 25, 2015 -
Sent28,2015 600
4.00
) 1K
Total Sepe 28, 2015
GRAND TOYAL UNDERCUTS
seousouy
. Yickers
. Sept 25,2015 165032
166215
173318
Total Sept 25, 2015 :
Sept28,2005 17333
Total Sept 23, 2015
. GRAND TOTAL SPOILS QUT
STONEIN
o Tt
SeptB, 2015 - ‘156313
165938
. ) 173318
Total Sept 25, 2015 ’
25 :
Sept 24 2045 s -
173324
173324
172307
472310
172310
TotalSept 28,2015 -

GRAND TOTAL STONEIN

8loads
Depth CaPr CaYds @a4cy

27.00 133 1475 425 030 -

2000 135 6750 250"  Qag -

800 135 2640 320 23

85.00 150 _ 193500 7385 528

—22D | 7389 528
240365 - 89.02 636

12.00 067 4800 17’ 013

1400 oS0 2300 88 007

95.00 100 _ 104500 3270 275

L1200 a1 o7
352465 130.54 932
I/’.Il

Trucks Hrs loods
94 2.00 300
56 175 200
65 1.00 1.00

320 100

435 6.00

65 3sp 4.00

350 400

EED 4,00

825 1000
=525 1000 )

Teuckd Brs Tons Type  $fTen Sost
L ) 1982 RS 725 24435
S 200 1032 g 725 13852
6__100 2048 RfC 725 14848

——=0_ 2048 — 15848
3.00 59.5¢ 43245
s6 200 1987 . Rfc 725 24006
6 100 208t gic 725 15087
& 100 2145 g 3 1ss
R 100 2085 . R/C 725 15108
2 10 28 g 725 15657
€2 135 2184 RAC 725 15258
— 208
725 w56 " o109
3035 Tesas 133234

|

EqID Deserip Hs Type  Casc

Txfin:  Totfate
123 o_m..imu.ﬂ Nﬂw&»?«

Bum a6 wﬁ&m&hﬂo os”

03/25/45—Simpsorgr— NFA ~ 2608 A0S
03/25/15 Mothews 94  Hauloutspoils " 075 Reg PR1 44.07 1610 5007 4533
09/25/25 Mathews 54  Haul cutspeils 135 Reg Driver . 24.00 981 - 3}\o1 -4239.
05/25/15 Squires S6  Haul cutspoils 050 Reg OR1 4407 1610 6037 ° 3009
05/25/15 Squires 56 Haul outspoils 125 Reg Driver 24.00 991 3391 4239
05/25/35 Fostor € Haul outspoils 035 Reg oR1 4407 16,10 6017 1504
09/25/15 Foster €5 Heal outspoils 075 Reg Briver 24.00 981 3301 2543
09/25/15 Mathews 34 HaullnR/C 190 Reg briver 2400 951 3391 3381
09/25{15 Squires 56 HaulinR/C 100 Reg Oriver 24.00 891, 2301 wﬁ».
09/25/15 Foster 65 HaulinR/C 1.00 Reg Oriver 2400 991 =273
DRSS LeBean . 120 Digunderons - & 300 meg  opn 206 295 me e YCF IO
B928415 1oBea ——129_Oirund 5
09/28/15 Foster §5 Hauloutspolls . 175 Reg DR1 Y. 1630 6017 10530
0S/28/15 Foster 6 Haul cutspolis 175-Reg Triver T 24.00 9931 3391 5934
09/28/15 Squires 56 HadlinRAC 200 Reg - Orjver 24.00 991 |91 5782
09/28/15 “Foster 65 HaulinRfc 200 Reg . ODriver 24.00 991 | 3391 67.82
/28115 Stewart 62 HaulinR/C 325 Reg Driver 2400 991 339z

3500

Y792

T /201




From:Stadjum futernat onat 315 475 4150 1043012015 10:20 #334 ?.001/001

Ftem

_, , STADIUM INTL 8 & §, LLE | (,’
o e 105 71H NORTH STREET - LIVERPOOL, NY 13088 "
'Repalr Management Phone: (1) 3154758471 Fax: (1) $45-4754150 %E;%%}}M
L. BYNaysaR Egtimate Numbsr: 1355878 - RO Number: 5018761 &7 rrucks
: ’ ; Sorvice Wilter: Chrlstoplvar Joynt - Dater 1042242015 943 AM {C) >

G

VIN: 1HTWZAHRXEJ038 198 ‘ RacalllAFC: No
Modal, 7800 SFA 4¥2 :

Engine: CUM ISM-350V 336HP @2100 REM  Contact Nams: C’) 7y
" Make: Iinamationat :;:«s:ﬁon. /
hona:

Delivered: 8/26/2004

Service: s 2 Mont ‘ E-Mail: N i é (F/
In-8arvice: 11 Years 2 Monihe - '
‘ g Hre: 0 PQ Numbor: éj . \S (:'7 :

Miloage: 58242 Eng Hre: 0

[t/ stats Inspection: Fixed, _304 %000l 8200
| ¢heck electrical light Isjon _..$000 L Boool s4e200
‘TransmissionHamess; Replace $40322 $0.00F $638:22
(1) HARNESS AUTO HD ALLSN WTEG TGM CA _
check left side for powbr steeting leak . _ 811550 §000| 7 8040 $115.50
: Eowler Stearing Gear Sector Shaft Oll Seal(S) AndiCr Side Cover Gasket, $288.75 $0.00 $0.00 $288.75
|Replgeg | - i y S tmimmind
Lfor oyl front siack sdjusters frazsn may nead more time and pars $231.00 $0.00 5000 623100
fight ’fmm;&raka.~chami§ar'spring harging aut : $231.00 $143.84 $0.00 $374.84
(1) CHAMBER, BRAKE SERVICE C2413 24 | | o
T adjust sl brakes : o , $118.80 $0.00 $0:60 $115:50
|foad tost ruck when all epaiis avemads S $57.75 $0.00 $0.00 $57.78
| stesring Ggé,i‘;ggp;,gi $346.60 $521.01 $688.75 $1.956.26
L LAY CEAR ASM STEERING DUAL M100
« [ FILTER OIL PIS RESERVOIR:.
- L) FLUIDFLEETRITE POY VER STEERING , . e s
Notes: - H0R22 »201 5;9;43 AM) - Dealer: porform nyl check siscirlcsl fight is on check  Paets: 3146777
‘ for power steering leak Core; $688,75
" Line Hils for'g steeriny gear box sfter Dilling-oid box apart fo reseal we founy Labor: $2,070.00
: -+ {hiet tha shaftis to warn outto rause this is tha updated estimate Other items; $21.00
; , Shop: - $20.36
( ; ) Tax: ; , $0.00
. : i ’ ‘ ’ ; TOTAL: ‘ $4,258,88
Thiz esfimale 18 subjsct t%ieardown arid Inspection and Is vaiid for 30 days from date sbove: |, ihe undersigned, suthorize you to pertorm tbe rebairs and frmish
tha necessary matarlals, | inderstand any costs verbally quated gre an estimate oniy 'and,not‘bmdmg‘ Your amployess may operale vehicks for Inspacting, testing
S’}\d T%gﬁvéry/at"my tiski. Youwili ot b respana,!h[e Jor legs b damage to vehicly or articles tettIn#, AUTHORIZED BY: . : it ‘
i
H
t
Gan‘er"a‘igdhv. On:Cowimand Repalr idanagement a Currency: USD Page: 1 of 1

Copyright 2000:2045:Navistar Inc; All righls reservad,



TOWN OF LYSANDER .
REQUISITION FORM FOR SUPPLIES AND/OR SERVICES *

If you need supplies or services amounting to over $1,000 per single
oxder you must submit this requisition form to the Supervisor for
approval prior to placing your order.

DEPARTMENT : H16H > RY

ITEM OR SERVICE NEEDED: <X
corn: AN ZBE 8B wun. 5.1, 4.
REASON NEEDED: _ PASS f\[‘{f} INSPecTIon]

@ .
DATE OF REQUEST: [C~-78 "’/5)

VENDOR :

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD: /%4.49._, @A%M,ﬂm

REQUEST APPROVED:

DATE: , . SUPERVISOR'S SIGNATURE:
OR

REQUEST DENIED:

DATE ; SUPERVISOR'S SIGNATURE:

REASON :

(Department Head: Submit requisition to Supervisor for approval and

attached to your voucher,) .\

c:\my'ddcuments\requisitiongforﬁ for' supplies and - or services



